The state of the s	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)	H.C. Date-A J. T J. C. C.
Sills 110: 000   0021 (CXP: 0/30/2500)	FS ONLY
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Schmalbach-Lubeca AG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Guillaldacii-Eddeca AG	Name: Ball Packaging Europe GmbH
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name	Street Address: Kaiserswerther Strasse 115,
	40880 Ratingen, Germany
Other	
_ · 03/14/2003	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗾 You
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	31.31
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/354,292	B. Patent No.(s) 6,533,517
	6,129,494
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Stephan P. Gribok	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
Name: Stephan P. Gribok	l
DUANE MORRIS LLP	Enclosed
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: ONE LIBERTY PLACE	04.4070
	04-1679
BUILADEI BUILA DA 40400	
City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA Zip: 19103	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
(	10 , 07 ,
Stephan P. Gribok, Reg. No. 29,643	Lefu Grh 10-18-09
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## **DECLARATION**

The owner as identified in PCT application is Schmalbach-Lubeca AG.

The Aktiengesellschaft was recorded at the HRB in Düsseldorf under 43793 until December 9, 2002. As of this date, the company was continued in the form of a German GmbH. This is recorded in the Handelsregister Düsseldorf HRB 47178.

As of March 14, 2003, the company name is Ball Packaging Europe GmbH, having the same place of business.

This certificate is based on an inspection of the commercial register of Amtsgericht Düsseldorf from today.

Ratingen, May 6, 2003.



A Notary publicand

03s0655a,doc

PATENT REEL: 015251 FRAME: 0786 Duane Morris 36

RightFax

9/18/04 10:59

PAGE 002/006

Fax Server



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Weshington, D.C. 20231

ውጥ

PTAS

7001142424

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700114242

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

SEPTEMBER 17, 2004

DUANE MORRIS LLP STEPHAN P. GRIBOK ONE LIBERTY PLACE

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. INSUFFICIENT FEE SUBMITTED, AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE NOT GRANTED. ADDITIONAL FEE REQUIRED IS \$0.

SHARON BROOKS, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 015251 FRAME: 0787



DUANE MORRIS LLP ONE LIBERTY PLACE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7396 PHONE: 215.979.1000 FAX: 215.979.1020

## FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

To:

Assignment Recordation Services

FIRM/COMPANY:

Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

FACSIMILE NUMBER:

703.306.5995

CONFIRMATION

TELEPHONE:

FROM:

Stephan P. Gribok

DIRECT DIAL:

215.979.1283

DATE:

October 18, 2004

**USER NUMBER:** 

1165

4

FILE NUMBER:

D4695-00079, D4695-00032 and D4695-00099

TOTAL # OF PAGES:

(INCLUDING COVERSHEET)

MESSAGE:

NOTE: Original will not follow

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL AND IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE REVIEW OF THE PARTY TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TRANSMISSION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY TELEPHONE THE SENDER ABOVE TO ARRANGE FOR ITS RETURN, AND IT SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE WAIVER OF THE ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGE.

If there is a problem with this transmission, please call us as soon as possible at 215.979.1021.

PATENT REEL: 015251 FRAME: 0788



STEPHAN P. GRIBOK DIRECT DIAL: 215.979.1283 &-MAIL: spgribok@duanemorris.com

www.duanemorris.com

October 18, 2004

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING TRANSMITTED VIA FACSIMILE TO THE DIRECTOR OF U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, FACSIMILE NO.: 703-306-5995 ON THE DATE INDICATED BELOW.

Stephan P. Gribok Reg. No.: 29,643

<sub>Date:</sub> のべる-04-

FIRM and AFFILIATE OFFICES

NEW YORK LONDON

CHICAGO HOUSTON PHILADELPHIA

SAN DIEGO SAN FRANCISCO

DETROIT BOSTON

WASHINGTON, DC

ATLANTA MIAMI

MIAMI PITTSBURGH

NEWARK

ALLENTÓWN

WILMINGTON

CHERRY HILL

HARRISBURG

BANGOR PRINCETON

PRINCETON
PALM BEACH

WESTCHESTER

## VIA FACSIMILE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway-Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231.

Re: Recordation of Assignment (Change of Assignee's Name)

of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/10/354,292, Patent No.: US 6,533,517 and Patent

No.: US 6,129,494

DM File No.: D4695-00079; D4695-00032 and D4695-00099

## Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following re-submission (from September 17, 2004) for recording in the Assignment Branch:

- 1. Declaration (change of name document);
- Recordation Form Cover Sheet.
- Copy of Notice of Non-Recordation of Document;

Please charge the \$120.00 recordation fee to Deposit Account No.: 04-1679.

Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1679.

Sincerely,

Stephan P. Gribok

SPG/rxb

DUANE MORRIS LLP

PHONE: 215.979.1000 FAX: 215.979.1020

REEL: 015251 FRAME: 0789

**RECORDED: 10/18/2004**